## Ms Tiong Pin Kew Christine – Suspension

Ms Tiong Pin Kew Christine (Ms Tiong), a public accountant (Registration No.:00556), practising as a sole proprietor in the accounting firm of P K Tiong & Co. and as a partner in the accounting firms JH Tan & Associates and Kit Yee & Co. (all firms located at 10 Eunos Road 8, #13-06 Singapore Post Centre, Singapore 408600), has failed to comply with the requirement of an order of the Public Accountants Oversight Committee (PAOC) dated 19 April 2021. The PAOC has ordered on 16 May 2023, that the registration of Ms Tiong as a public accountant to be suspended for a period of one (1) month from 16 June 2023 to 15 July 2023 (both dates inclusive).

The information contained herein is accurate as of the date of publication, and ACRA may not issue a revised notice even if there are subsequent changes.

16 June 2023